
 
 
 
 
 
 

STATE OF WASHINGTON 

DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY 
Northwest Regional Office  3190 160th Ave SE  Bellevue, WA  98008-5452  425-649-7000 
711 for Washington Relay Service  Persons with a speech disability can call 877-833-6341 

 
March 23, 2021 
 
Jeremy Porter, PE  
Aspect Consulting, LLC  
710 2nd Avenue, Suite 550  
Seattle, WA 98104  
(jporter@aspectconsulting.com)   
 
Re: Change of Designated Project Coordinator 

Agreed Order No. DE 16185 
South Park Marina Site 

 
Dear Jeremy Porter: 
 
In accordance with Section VIII.B of Agreed Order No. DE 16185, the Department of Ecology 
(Ecology) is providing written notification of the change in designated Project Coordinator for 
the South Park Marina site. The new Project Coordinator will be Priscilla Tomlinson, effective 
April 21, 2021. 
 
Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact Priscilla by phone at (425) 649-
7135, or by email at priscilla.tomlinson@ecy.wa.gov. I wish the best for you and your colleagues 
in moving this cleanup project forward with Ecology. 
 
Sincerely, 
 

 
Mark Adams, LHG 
Toxics Cleanup Program 
 
ecc:  Roy Kuroiwa, Port of Seattle (kuroiwa.r@portseattle.org)  
 Allison Crowley, Seattle City Light (allison.crowley@seattle.gov)  
 Philip Spadaro, TIG Environmental (pspadaro@intell-group.com)  
 Betsy Wing, TIG Environmental (bwing@intell-group.com)  
 Derek Threet, AGO (derek.threet@atg.wa.gov)  

Robert Warren, Ecology (bob.warren@ecy.wa.gov)  
Louise Bardy, Ecology (louise.bardy@ecy.wa.gov)  
Priscilla Tomlinson, Ecology (priscilla.tomlinson@ecy.wa.gov)  
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